
GOVERNMENT OF AS 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT::GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE 

HOSPITAL::GUWAHATI::32 
Email-superintendentgmch@gmail.com/superintendent-gmeh@gov.in, Phone No.0361-2529457 

No. MCH/HMS/ARC/2016-17/170/Pt-V/16, Dated: 31 -10-2020 

CORRIGENDUM CUM ADDENDUM 

Please read as shown below instead of previous published item description in SI No. 106, 107 & 108 
as published in Corrigendum cum Addendum Notice, dtd.20/10/2020 - for supply of surgical items 

required for various OT/Dept, under the Annual Rate Contract Basis, HMS, GMCH -Vide Tender 
No. MCH/HMS/ARC/2016-17/17/Pt-V/8, dtd. 08/10/2020. And also addendum of new item in S. 

No. 115. 

SI. No Modification of Surgical items with description Pack size 

106 Probe Multipara Monitor/Pulse oximeter size-Adult 
Probe Multipara Monitor/Pulse oximeter size-Paediatrics
Probe Multipara Monitor/Pulse oximeter size-Neonatal 

per pc 

107 per pe 
108 per pe 

Addendum of following New Item: 
Sl. No Name of Surgical items with description Pack size 

Lead Apron with Thyroid Seal & Gonad Seal 

(As Per ISI & BIS Slandered) 115 per pc 

The other terms & conditions and item list are remain same. 

Superintendent,
-Cum- 

Member Secretary, HMS 
Gauhati Medical College Hospital, 

wahati-32 

Dated: 31 -10-2020 Memo No MCH/HMS/ARC/2016-17/170/Pt-V/16-A, 
Copy forwarded for information to 

1. The Director of Medical Education, Sixmile, Khnapara, Guwahati-22 
2. The Principal Cum Chief Superintendent & Chairman, Ex.Committee, HMS, GMCH, Ghy-32 
3. The Director of Information & Public Relation of A ssam with the request to publish the 

CORRIGENDUM CUM ADDENDUM NOTICE in 2 (two) widely circulate News Papers of Assam. 

4. F& A0, GMCH, Guwahati-32 
5. Notice Board, College website: www.gmchassam.gov.in 
6. ftice file. 

Superihtendent,
Cum- 

Member Secretary, HMS 

Gauhati Medical College Hospital, 
Guwahati-32 

C 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

